Czech Frequencies

MS
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative Percent
Valid Czech Republic 353 100,0 100,0 100,0
I am:
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative Percent
1. Anurse 303 85,8 94,1 94,1
2. A healthcare assistant 14 4.0 4.3 98,4
Valid
3. A physician 5 1,4 1,6 100,0
Total 322 91,2 100,0
Missing System 31 8,8
Total 353 100,0
4. Other (please specify)
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative Percent
328 92,9 92,9 92,9
administr.pracovnik 1 3 3 93,2
fyzioterapeut 1 3 3 93,5
Valid laborantka 1 3 3 93,8
management 1 3 3 94,1
oSetfovatelka 2 ,6 ,6 94,6
pecovatelka 1 3 3 94,9




porodni asistentka 4 1,1 1,1 96,0
pracovni terapeut 1 3 3 96,3
radiologicky asistent 2 ,6 ,6 96,9
sanitarka 1 3 3 97,2
sestra na operacnich séalech 1 3 3 97,5
socialni pracovnik 1 3 3 97,7
stanicni sestra u lizka 1 3 3 98,0
student VOS zdravotnické 1 3 3 98,3
studentka VOS zdravotnické 1 3 3 98,6
THP 1 3 3 98,9
zdravotni laborant 2 ,6 ,6 99,4
zdravotnicky zachranar 2 ,6 ,6 100,0
Total 353 100,0 100,0
Iwork in a:
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative Percent
1. Hospital setting 279 79,0 92,1 92,1
2. Elderly care home 14 4,0 4.6 96,7
Valid
3. Community/Primary care 10 2,8 3,3 100,0
Total 303 85,8 100,0
Missing System 50 14,2
Total 353 100,0




4. Other (please specify)

Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative Percent

312 88,4 88,4 88,4

ambulance 3 8 ,8 89,2
ambulanci 2 ,6 ,6 89,8
ambulanci odborného Iékare 1 3 3 90,1
ambulanci praktického Iékare 1 3 3 90,4
ambulantni péce 1 3 3 90,7
ambulantni sektor - hemodialyza 1 3 3 90,9
ambulantni slozce 1 3 3 91,2
chodim pouze na praxi (do nemocnice) 1 3 3 91,5
domaci pece 1 3 3 92,6
domaci péce 2 ,6 ,6 92,1
Domaci péce 1 3 3 92,4

Valid

domaci zdravotni péce 1 3 3 92,9
Domov pro osoby se zdravotnim postizenim 1 3 3 93,2
LDN 1 3 3 93,5
nasledna péce LDN 1 3 3 93,8
nemocnice nasledné pece 1 3 3 94,1
nemocnice nasledné ppéce 1 3 3 94,3
neurologicka amb. 1 3 3 94,6
ordinace PL 1 3 3 94,9
ordinace PLDD 1 3 3 95,2
ordinace praktického lékafe 2 ,6 ,6 95,8
ordinaci praktického lékare 1 3 3 96,0
prfednemocni¢ni péce 1 3 3 96,3




primarni péce
Rehab. ustav

rehabilitaéni Ustav

rehabilitaéni zafizeni

soukroma ambulance

studentka bakalafského studia vSeobecné sestry
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96,9
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97,5
97,7
98,0
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98,6
98,9
99,2
99,7
100,0

Q3 - The risk to my health and safety related to my professional activities.

Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative Percent
No 39 11,0 11,5 11,5
Valid Yes 301 85,3 88,5 100,0
Total 340 96,3 100,0
Missing System 13 3,7
Total 353 100,0




Q4 - The preventative and protective measures in place and what to do in case of an injury.

Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative Percent
No 31 8,8 9,1 9,1
Valid Yes 309 87,5 90,9 100,0
Total 340 96,3 100,0
Missing System 13 3,7
Total 353 100,0

Q5 - | have received specific training on policies and procedures associated with the prevention

and management of sharp injuries.

Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative Percent
No 112 31,7 32,9 32,9
Valid Yes 228 64,6 67,1 100,0
Total 340 96,3 100,0
Missing System 13 3,7
Total 353 100,0
If YES, these trainings included:
Freguency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative Percent
Valid 1. The risk associated with blood and body fluid exposures. 115 32,6 100,0 100,0
Missing System 238 67,4
Total 353 100,0




If YES, these trainings included:

Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative Percent
Valid 2. Preventive measures such as standard precautions, safe sy 202 57,2 100,0 100,0
Missing System 151 42,8
Total 353 100,0
If YES, these trainings included:
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative Percent
Valid 3. The correct use of medical devices that use a sharps prot 150 42,5 100,0 100,0
Missing System 203 57,5
Total 353 100,0
If YES, these trainings included:
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative Percent
Valid 4. Measures to be taken in case of injuries. 191 54,1 100,0 100,0
Missing System 162 45,9
Total 353 100,0
If YES, these trainings included:
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative Percent
Valid 5. The importance of immunization and how to access immuniza 96 27,2 100,0 100,0
Missing System 257 72,8
Total 353 100,0




If YES, these trainings included:

Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative Percent
Valid 6. The reporting and follow up procedures 187 53,0 100,0 100,0
Missing System 166 47,0
Total 353 100,0

Q7 - My workplace has at my disposal medical devices that incorporate a safety mechanism.

Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative Percent
No 108 30,6 33,3 33,3
Valid Yes 216 61,2 66,7 100,0
Total 324 91,8 100,0
Missing System 29 8,2
Total 353 100,0
If YES, please indicate areas where safety devices are provided:
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative Percent
Valid 1. Blood collection 169 47,9 100,0 100,0
Missing System 184 52,1
Total 353 100,0




If YES, please indicate areas where safety devices are provided:

Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative Percent
Valid 2. Infusion 103 29,2 100,0 100,0
Missing System 250 70,8
Total 353 100,0
If YES, please indicate areas where safety devices are provided:
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative Percent
Valid 3. Injection 123 34,8 100,0 100,0
Missing System 230 65,2
Total 353 100,0
4. Other (please specify)
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative Percent
332 94,1 94,1 94,1
bezpecéné kanyly 1 3 3 94,3
flexily 1 3 3 94,6
Flexily 1 3 3 94,9
) flexily s ""deStnickem""zabrariujicim zpét.zasunuti 1 3 3 95,2
vald i.v. aplikace kontrastni latky k vySetfeni 1 3 3 95,5
infek&ni material 1 3 3 95,8
instrumentovani na operacnim sale 1 3 3 96,0
iv kanyla 1 3 3 96,3
iv kanyly 1 3 3 96,6




jehly na AVF punkci

kanylace i.v.
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operace

perif. vendzni linky

periferni zilni katetr

prace s pracovnim naradim

pfevazy

pro vSechny operace

PZK

RDG ochranné zastéry, rukavice, limec

zavedeni kanyly
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Q9 - There are either posters, leaflets or bulletins raising awareness of the dangers associated

with sharp injuries.

Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative Percent
No 239 67,7 77,6 77,6
Valid Yes 69 19,5 22,4 100,0
Total 308 87,3 100,0
Missing System 45 12,7
Total 353 100,0




Q10 - My employer carries out risk assessments of sharps injuries in the workplace.

Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative Percent
No 145 41,1 47,1 47,1
Valid Yes 163 46,2 52,9 100,0
Total 308 87,3 100,0
Missing System 45 12,7
Total 353 100,0

Q11 - At my workplace, there is a member of staff/unit trained in risk assessment and management

of sharp injuries that | can consult.
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative Percent
No 222 62,9 72,1 72,1
Valid Yes 86 24,4 27,9 100,0
Total 308 87,3 100,0
Missing System 45 12,7
Total 353 100,0




Q12 - At my workplace, | have been provided with sufficient instructions on measures to be taken in the event of

an injury.
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative Percent
1. Strongly disagree 16 4.5 52 5,2
2. Disagree 34 9,6 11,0 16,2
Valid 3. Agree 202 57,2 65,6 81,8
4. Strongly agree 56 15,9 18,2 100,0
Total 308 87,3 100,0
Missing System 45 12,7
Total 353 100,0
Q13 - Nurses were involved in the selection of suitable needle protection safety devices.
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative Percent
1. Strongly disagree 54 15,3 18,5 18,5
2. Disagree 94 26,6 32,2 50,7
Valid 3. Agree 116 32,9 39,7 90,4
4. Strongly agree 28 7,9 9,6 100,0
Total 292 82,7 100,0
Missing System 61 17,3
Total 353 100,0




Q14 - The suppliers of the needle protection safety devices provide regular training on their use.

Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative Percent
1. Strongly disagree 72 20,4 24,7 24,7
2. Disagree 148 41,9 50,7 75,3
Valid 3. Agree 57 16,1 19,5 94,9
4. Strongly agree 15 4,2 51 100,0
Total 292 82,7 100,0
Missing System 61 17,3
Total 353 100,0
Q15 - There are appropriate sharp bins to discard needles and sharp instruments.
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative Percent
1. Strongly disagree 9 25 3,1 3,1
2. Disagree 17 4,8 5,8 8,9
Valid 3. Agree 128 36,3 43,8 52,7
4. Strongly agree 138 39,1 47,3 100,0
Total 292 82,7 100,0
Missing System 61 17,3
Total 353 100,0




Q16 - | can use Personal Protective Equipment (gloves

masks, gown, etc.) when it is needed.

Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative Percent
No 2 ,6 v 7
Valid Yes 290 82,2 99,3 100,0
Total 292 82,7 100,0
Missing System 61 17,3
Total 353 100,0
Q17 - At my workplace, the practice of recapping needles is banned.
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative Percent
No 34 9,6 11,6 11,6
Valid Yes 258 73,1 88,4 100,0
Total 292 82,7 100,0
Missing System 61 17,3
Total 353 100,0

Q18 - As an employee, | am required to report any incident involving injuries occasioned by

sharps instruments.

Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative Percent
No 20 5,7 6,9 6,9
Valid Yes 270 76,5 93,1 100,0
Total 290 82,2 100,0
Missing System 63 17,8
Total 353 100,0




Q19 - At my workplace, there is a no-blame culture in relation to reporting injuries by sharp instruments.

Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative Percent
1. Strongly disagree 18 51 6,2 6,2
2. Disagree 78 22,1 26,8 33,0
Valid 3. Agree 159 45,0 54,6 87,6
4. Strongly agree 36 10,2 12,4 100,0
Total 291 82,4 100,0
Missing System 62 17,6
Total 353 100,0
Q20 - | have suffered a sharp injury incident.
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative Percent
No 112 31,7 38,5 38,5
Valid Yes 179 50,7 61,5 100,0
Total 291 82,4 100,0
Missing System 62 17,6
Total 353 100,0
If YES:
Freguency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative Percent
Valid 1. Immediate action was taken for my care including the prov 83 23,5 100,0
Missing System 270 76,5
Total 353 100,0




If YES:

Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative Percent
Valid 2. The incident was registered in a database. 102 28,9 100,0 100,0
Missing System 251 71,1
Total 353 100,0
If YES:
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative Percent
Valid 3. The employer investigated the causes and circumstances. 58 16,4 100,0 100,0
Missing System 295 83,6
Total 353 100,0
If YES:
Freguency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative Percent
Valid 4. 1 was provided with support. 27 7,6 100,0 100,0
Missing System 326 92,4
Total 353 100,0




Q22 - | know of a colleague who had suffered a sharp injury incident.

Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative Percent
No 23 6,5 7,9 7,9
Valid Yes 267 75,6 92,1 100,0
Total 290 82,2 100,0
Missing System 63 17,8
Total 353 100,0
If YES:
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative Percent
Valid 1. The employer took immediate action for the care my collea 167 47,3 100,0 100,0
Missing System 186 52,7
Total 353 100,0
If YES:
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative Percent
Valid 2. The incident was registered in a database. 134 38,0 100,0 100,0
Missing System 219 62,0
Total 353 100,0
If YES:
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative Percent
Valid 3. The employer investigated the causes and circumstances. 100 28,3 100,0 100,0
Missing System 253 71,7
Total 353 100,0




If YES:

Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative Percent
Valid 4. My colleague was provided with support. 40 11,3 100,0 100,0
Missing System 313 88,7
Total 353 100,0
Q24 - | believe that in my workplace, appropriate measures to prevent sharp injuries have been implemented.
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative Percent
1. Strongly disagree 8 2,3 2,9 2,9
2. Disagree 50 14,2 18,0 20,9
Valid 3. Agree 174 49,3 62,6 83,5
4. Strongly agree 46 13,0 16,5 100,0
Total 278 78,8 100,0
Missing System 75 21,2
Total 353 100,0

Q25 - Has your practice improved since the Sharps Directive 32 was transposed into your national

legislation?
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative Percent
No 91 25,8 32,7 32,7
Valid Yes 187 53,0 67,3 100,0
Total 278 78,8 100,0
Missing System 75 21,2
Total 353 100,0
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measures to be taken in the event of an injury.
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Q19 - At my workplace, there is a no-blame culture in relation to reporting injuries
by sharp instruments.

60

a0

40

Percent

20

105

T T T T
1. Strongly disagree 2. Dizagree 3. Agree 4. Strongly agree

Q19 - At my workplace, there is a no-blame culture in relation to reporting
injuries by sharp instruments.



Percent

60

40

204

Q20 - | have suffered a sharp injury incident.

Mo Yes
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Percent

Q22 -1 know of a colleague who had suffered a sharp injury incident.
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Q24 - | believe that in my workplace, appropriate measures to prevent sharp
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